ــرون ألك  انار كوات    انار كوات     120,000امب غ  جما    عن )ما ة وعةــــــ

.2025 اسمبر  31السنة المالية المنتهية ف  

Approval of the Board of Directors' recommendation of 

remuneration payment to the members of the Board of Directors 

in the total amount of (120,000 Kuwaiti Dinars) One hundred and 

twenty thousand Kuwaiti dinars  for the financial year ended on 

December 31, 2025. 

14 

15 

سـبعة )  %7.5المواولإة على اوصـية م    ا  ارة اتوزاع أراالأ نلإداة انسـبة  

كوات  و   7.5  من اللإيمة الاســـــمية ل ســـــهم الوا د اواشع ونصـــــك االما ة

4,980,291  عن كل ســـهم والت  اب غ شيمتها ســـبعة ونصـــك و   كوات )

[...]

Approval of the Board of Directors' recommendation to distribute 

cash dividends at a rate of 7.5% (seven and half percent) of the 

nominal value of each share, amounting to 7.5 Kuwaiti fils (seven 

and half Kuwaiti fils) per share, with a total value of 4,980,291 KD 

(four million, nine hundred eighty thousand, and two hundred 

ninety-one Kuwaiti Dinar) for the financial year ended on 

December 31, 2025, to shareholders registered in the company's 

shareholder records as of the end of the entitlement date, and to 

authorize the Board of Directors to amend the schedule of 

entitlements if it is not possible to announce the confirmed